Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-11-2002



PATENT 3913 Regid 901/PTO 0 9 JUL 2001

Patent and Trademark Office

'ER SHEET

 \mathbf{Y}

| L | 93113/ | |
|---|--|--|
| | Frademarks: Please record the attached original | al document(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | |
| (X) New | 1 7 7 7 | ty Agreement |
| () Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | () License () Chang | e of Name |
| | () Merger () Other | |
| () Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | U.S. Governme | |
| Reci # Frame # | (For Use ONLY by U.S. G | |
| () Corrective Document | () 5 | |
| Reel # Frame # | () Departmental File | () Secret File |
| Conveying Party(ies) (X)Mar | k if additional names of conveying parties atta | ched Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) <u>Joachim Hoffman</u> | | 6/29/2001 |
| Name (line 2) | | Engardia - Data |
| Second Party Name (line 1) Thomas Schweigert | | Execution Date Month Day Year 6/29/2001 |
| Name (line 2) | | |
| Receiving Party ()Mar | k if additional names of receiving parties attac | hed |
| Name (%ine 1) Andreas Stihl AG & Co. | | () If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a |
| Address (line 1) Badstrasse 115 | | domestic representative is attached. (Designation |
| Address (line 2) | | must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) Waiblingen, city | Cermany D-713 Zip Co | |
| Domestic Representative Name and Addr | ess Enter for the first Receiving | Party only. |
| Name | | |
| Address (line 1) | | |
| Address (line 2) | | |
| Address (line 3) | | |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| Though 1000 at 2000 to a 0000046 455651117 | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> > **PATENT** REEL: 012299 FRAME: 0695

| | | MD BL | <i>[</i> \delta | 00/- |
|--|---|--|----------------------------------|---|
| FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 19B | Page 2 | JC18 Ropid | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office |
| Corresponde | nt Name and Address | Area Code and Tele | ephone Number(505) 28 | 6-3511 |
| Name | Robert W. Becker & Associates | | | |
| Address (line 1) | 11896 N. Highway 14 - Suite B | | | |
| Address (line 2) | - | | | |
| | Tijeras, NM 87059 | | | |
| • | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | U.S.A. | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pages including any attachments. | of the attached conve | eyance document | #1 |
| Application N | Number(s) or Patent Numbe | r(s) | () Mark if a | dditional numbers attached |
| | er the Patent Application Number o | | (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu | mbers for the same property). |
| | Patent Application Number(s) | | | t Number(s) |
| | is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat st named executing inventor. | ent Application, enter tl | he date the patent application w | ras Month Day Year 6/29/01 |
| Patent Coope | eration Treat (PCT) | | | |
| Enter PCT application number | PCT application number a U.S. Application Number | PCT | PCT | PCT |
| | t been assigned. | PCT | PCT | PCT |
| Number of P | roperties | Enter the total num | iber of properties involved. | #1 |
| Fee Amount | Fee Ar | nount for Properties | Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | \$40.00 |
| Metho | d of Payment: | Enclosed (x) | Deposit Account () | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or | | f additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: | | # _021653 |
| | | Authorizatio | on to charge additional fees: | Yes (X) No () |
| Statement an | nd Signature | | | |
| To the | e best of my knowledge and beli | ef, the foregoing inf | formation is true and corre | ct and any |
| attach | ned copy is a true copy of the or | | | |
| | ated herein. | many a | a Cara | July 9, 2001 |
| Mary Ann C Name of Perso | | Signature Signature | no colors | Date |
| | 9 9 | ~ 1 | | |

Name of Person Signing

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number

EL 490 189 073 US

Date of Deposit July 9, 2001

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Mary Ann Copas, Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 012299 FRAME: 0696

Form P 70-1619C

Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

MD 581.40 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

CONTINUATION

JC13 Recid POTAtion an OT 9 deproyer op 00

PATENT

PATENTS ONLV

| FAIENIS UNLY | | | | |
|--|-----------------------------|---|--|--|
| Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties | ()Mark if additional | names of conveying parties a | ttached | |
| Name (line 1) Andreas Schneider | | | Execution Date Month Day Year 6/29/2001 | |
| Name (line 2) | | | Execution Date | |
| Name (line 1) | | | Month Day Year | |
| Name (line 2) | | | Execution Date | |
| Name (line 1) | | | Month Day Year | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| Receiving Party Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) | ()Mark if additional names | of receiving parties attach | an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, | |
| Name (line 2) | | | an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate | |
| Address (line 1) | | | document from Assignment.) | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) City | State/Country | Zip Code | | |
| Name (line 1) | | | () If document to be recorded is an assignment and the | |
| Name (line 2) | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a | |
| Address (line 1) | | | domestic representative is attached. (Designation must | |
| Address (line 2) | | | be a separate document from Assignment.) | |
| Address (line 3) City | State/Country | Zip Code | | |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Enter either the Patent Application | | () Mark if addit (DO NOT ENTER BOTH I | tional numbers attached numbers for the same property). | |
| Patent Application | Number(s) | Patent Numb | er(s) | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 012299 FRAME: 0697

Attorney Docket A 91 123

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS we, Josephim Hoffmann, | Anne-Frank-Weg 79, D-73207 Plochingen, Germany, |
|---|---|
| homas Schweigert, Mühletr. 25, D-71394 K | ernen, Germany, Andreas Schneider, Endersbacherstr. |
| | vented an improvement in |
| CUTTING BLADE FOR A TR | IMMER |
| or which an application for Letters Patent | of the United States |
| XX is being made herewith. | |
|] was filed onunder Seri | al No. |
| AND WHEREAS, Andreas Stihi A | G & Co. Bedatr, 115, D-71336 Waiblingen, Germany, |
| s desirous of acquiring an interest in the s | ame; |
| Now, Therefore, In consideration | of the foregoing and for other good and valuable |
| consideration, the receipt of which is he | reby acknowledged, we, <u>Joachim Hoffmann, Thomas</u> |
| Schweigert and Andreas Schneider, hereb | by assign to the said <u>Andreas Stihl AG & Co.</u> , its assigns |
| and legal representatives, all the right, title i | and interest in and to said invention for the United States |
| and its territories, and in and to said Letters i | Patent, continuations, divisions, relasues and extensions |
| hereof in the United States, and hereby req | quest that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said |
| onsiderations, we, <u>Joachim Hoffmann.</u>] | Thomas Schweigert and Andreas Schneider, agree to |
| execute all papers that may be necessary | to file applications in the United States for said invention |
| and to assign the same to said Andreas | Stihl AG & Co., or any assignee acquiring title to said |
| nvantion and to execute any other papers t | that may be in connection with filing said applications and |
| securing patents thereon. | |
| In Testimony whereof, this as | ssignment is being executed this day of |
| June 2001 . | |
| | Joachin Otell |
| | Joachim Hoffmann |
| | the Unit |
| | Thomas Schweigert |
| | the las threads |
| | Andreas Schneider |

RECORDED: 07/09/2001

GESAMTSEITEN 83

PATENT **REEL: 012299 FRAME: 0698**